
                                                 UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT
                                                DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
216302/BOTSO/2017/Admn  [1]                                     Calicut University PO dt 13.04.2018
                                                      Re-Tender Notice
Sealed superscribed competitive tenders [2 bid system] are invited by the Head, Department
of Botany, University of Calicut for the purchase of a Thermal Cycler for the Department of Botany.
Details of tenders, specifications of equipment, terms and conditions, General conditions are listed
below.

Tender No         216302/BOT-SO/2017/Admn[1]  dt 13.04.2018

Department   Department of Botany

Name of equipment                                Thermal Cycler

Last date and time for the receipt of the                  
tender

27. 04.2018 4 pm

Date and time for opening the  tender    28.04.2018 11 am

Designation and address of                                      
officer to whom the tender is to be                           
adressed                                                                    
 

Head, Department of Botany, University of Calicut, Calicut
university PO Malappuram-673635 Contact No
04942407407

Date upto which rates are to                                     
be firm                                                                       
 

maximum 6 months

Superscription         
  Department of Botany, tender No 216302/BOT-
SO/2017/Admn [1] dt 13.04.2018

Specifications:-
Block Formats : 96×0.2ml(A),54×0.5ml(B),96×0.2ml
+77×05ml(C),384well(D)
Temp Range: 0°C~99.9°C
Display Interface : 7'LCD
Max.Heating Ramp Rate : 5.0°C/s
Max. Cooling Ramp Rate : 5.0°C/s
Heating/Cooling adjustable rate : 0.1°C/s-4.0°C/s
Uniformity : ≤±0.2°C
Accuracy : ≤±0.1°C
Gradient Temp Range : 30~99°C
Thermal Gradient Span : 1~30°C
Gradient Uniformity : ≤0.2°C(single row)
Hot Lid Temp : 20~110°C
Temp Control Mode : Block, tube
Memory Capacity : 2000**
Max. No. of Cycle : 999
Communication: USB2.0/RS 232/RJ45
Size(W×D×H,mm) : 380×270×250
Weight(kg) : 8.1
Intelligent Diagnosis : 108
Terms and conditions
1) The bidder should mention the make and model number.
2) The bidder should attach the technical data sheet of the product being quoted.
3) The bidder should be an OEM or OEM authorised partner and the copy of the authorisation letter
should be attached.
4) The bidder should have local presence with service centre in Kerala.



5] Minimum of one year warranty compulsory
General conditions:-.
1.The tender form can be downloaded from the university website [www.universityofcalicut.info] for
which seperate demand drafts should enclosed.
2. The first part [ technical bid] is to contain the relevant technical specifications and allied
commercial data as required in terms of the tender enquiry documents and the second part
[financial bid] should contain only the price quotation. The technical bid and the financial bid should
be sealed by the tenderer in seperate covers duly superscribed and both these covers are to be put
in a bigger cover which should also be sealed and superscribed.
3. Sealed tenders with cost of tender form Rs 784/- and EMD for Rs 3,500/- seperately drawn in
favour of the Finance Officer, University of Calicut should be submitted to the Head of the
Department , Department of Botany. The Demand drafts of tender cost & EMD should be enclosed
with technical bid.
4. The bidder should have GST registration and the copy of the certificate in this regard shall
invariably be attached with the tender documents. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all
charges including taxes, installation charges, freight and delivery charges, etc if any. The base rate,
GST and other charges if any should be shown seperately in the tender.
5. The equipment shall be delivered within 10 days after receiving the supply order.
6 The tenders received late will be rejected without further notice. The firms which has been
blacklisted already are not eligible to apply.
7 All Kerala Government rules related will be applicable to the tender

 


